



PRODUCT INFORMATION

Product name	HNZ Caesar Dressing (10) 405gm		
Article number / EPN	71624100		
Net weight / Drained weight	405 g		
EAN / TUC code	Unit: 8410066112845	Case:	8410066112852
Net weight (g / Kg)	Unit: 405 g	Case: 4,05 kg	Pallet: 538,65 kg
Gross weight (g / Kg)	Unit: 459 g	Case: 4,59 kg	Pallet: 643 kg
Ingredient declaration	Soybean oil 43%, water, wine vinegar, sugar, parmesan cheese (milk) 3%, egg yolk, salt, mustard seeds, spices, spirit vinegar, malt vinegar (barley), molasses, tamarind extract, onions, anchovies (fish), garlic, flavourings (contain milk), acidity regulator (lactic acid), thickener (xanthan gum), preservative (potassium sorbate), colour (plain caramel), antioxidant (calcium disodium EDTA).		
CONTAINS (ALLERGENS)	Milk, Egg, Mustard, Barley (gluten), Fish		
Nutritional data	per 100 gr/ml product	per 100 gr/ml prepared product	
Energy	1832 / 444 kJ/kcal	kJ/kcal	
Fat	45 g	g	
(of which saturates)	7,6 g	g	
Carbohydrates	7,9 g	g	
(of which sugars)	7,4 g	g	
Protein	1,6 g	g	
Salt	2,1 g	g	
Fibre	g	g	
Product description / Legal name	"Caesar" salad dressing		
Preparation / Dosing	Not available		
Microbiological data	Typical range	Units of Measurement	
Statement	In compliance with COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2073/2005 of 15 November 2005 on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs and COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 1441/2007 of 5 December 2007, amending Regulation (EC) No 2073/2005 on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs.		
Analytical data	Typical range	Units of Measurement	
pH	3,4 - 3,9		
Total acidity (%)	0,80 - 1,00	Expressed as acetic acid	
Salt (added chlorides) %	1,95 - 2,25	Expressed as sodium chloride	
Bostwick consistency (cm)	8 - 16	Measured at 20°C, 30 seconds	
Dietary Claims:	Halal:	No	Vegetarian:
	Kosher:	No	Suitable for Coeliacs (assessed as containing < 20ppm gluten)
	Contains Gluten	Yes	No Artificial Colours
	No Artificial Preservatives	No	No Artificial Flavours
	Vegan	No	
GMO	All used ingredients are non-GMO or non-GMO by IP based upon suppliers certificates.		
BB or BBE reference	Best Before End- see cap		
Coding on packaging	First line: best before end date (mm-yyyy); product code. Second line: batch code; filling time Example: 01-2022 CCD 0011 20:10L		
Shelf life/Storage conditions	365	Shelf life in days after production.	Ambient
	42	Shelf-life in days after opening.	Refrigerated
	Notes: Ambient indicates shelf-life has been established under conditions of 20 ±2°C, Refrigerated temperature 1-6 °C and Frozen temperature -18 to -30°C. While open shelf-life information is provided this is only an indicative test as the product stability after opening is dependent on the specific usage, dispensing practices and storage environment. No liability can be accepted for any issues arising from contamination as a result of poor practices at point of use.		
Packaging material/dimensions	Primary	Secondary	Tertiary
Type, sort	Plastic, paper	Cardboard, plastic	Cardboard, plastic
Dimensions (L x W x H)	56x80x172	286x163x178	1200x800x1396
Weight	39 + 1	41 + 13	840 + 180
% recyclable			
Pallet Information	Units per case	10	
	Cases per layer	19	
	Layers per pallet	7	
Country of origin	Production in: Spain		
Country of origin for ingredients (Only when legally required)			
	The product is produced according to EU-legislation.		